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THB MINISTER OF EDUCATION
AND YOUTH SERVICES (DR. V. K. R. V.
RAO) : (a) No, Sir.

(bl and (c). Do not arise.

Jadlcial Inquiry into Bunlwan Incident

7397. SHRI CHBNGALRAYA
NAIDU:

SHRI DHANDAPANI :
SHRI MAYAVAN :
SHRI SIT ARAM KESRI :
SHRI N. R. LASKAR :
SHRI RABI RAY:
SHRI D. N. PATODIA :
SHRI HEM BARUA :
SHRI SARDAR AMJAD ALI :

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS he pleased to state :

(al whether it is a fact that the Governor of West Be"S'11 has heen asked by the Centre to have a judicial inquiry into the Burdwan incident;

(b) whether the GovelDor has received the report of the Enquiry Committee; and

(c) if so, what are the main findinp of the Committee and wbat steps bave been taken to implement those recommendation. ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA): (a) The state government have decided to bold an inquiry iDLO the incident under the Com-missinns of Inquiry Act, 1952.

(b) No, Sir.

(e) Does not arise.

Development of Cbandipore-on lea In Bala'ore (Orissa',

7398. SHRI S. KUNDU: Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CIVIL
AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact tbat the Orissa Government have submitted a scheme to develop Chandip"reon·sea in Balalore (Orissa) as a tourist spot;

(b) if so, the details of it ;

(c) whether Government have since taken any decision thereon ; and

(d) if the reply to part (al above be In the nesalive whether Government will develop it on Its own and if nnt, tbe reasons u.efor?

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM AND
CIVIL AVIATION (DR. KARAN SINGH):
(a) No sucb scheme has been _t to the Government of India.

(b) Does nol ariao.
(c) and (d). The devaloPlIlCDt of

Cbandipore has heen included by the State Government in its Fourth Five Year Plan on tourism.

Idling away of time by S .. lor Civil ServeDt8

7399. SHRI P. K. DBO:
SHRI GADlLlNGANA GOWD:
SHRI A. DlPA :
SHRI MEETHA LAL MEENA :
SHRI R. K. AMIN :

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

Ca) whether Governmenl's attention has been drawn . to a news item in the Unk Weekly of the 15th Mareb, 1970, page 10, resardiog some senior civil servant8 idlina away their time for want of certain transfers and appointments; and

fb) if so, the detaill thereof and the reaction of Government in this resBCd ?

TIlE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA): (a) There is DO sucb case withia our knowledge.

(b) Does aot arise.
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